Each fan must be a ball bearing type fan and must 
be capable of drawing a minimum of 100 cubic feet of air per minute. The 
fans must have a minimum design life of one hundred thousand (100,000) 
hours. Each fan must have its own thermostat, fan and thermostat must be 
rated for one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of capacity. Each fan 
and thermostat assemble must be fused. All fuse holders must be of the 
encased type.  

3.130 A 25-watt R-25 plated metallic gooseneck incandescent lamp fixture 
mounted on a 14-inch flexible arm must be included. The flexible arm must